STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130		B. WING:		05/01/2013	
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET			
STATE LICENS	E NUMBER: <b>00238701</b>						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE ED BY FULL REGULATORY O FYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 0000	This report is the result of an unannounced revisit survey conducted on May 1, 2013, following an unannounced revisit on December 3, 2012, following an unannounced onsite pre-licensure survey completed on June 5, 2012, at Planned Parenthood Southeastern PA (PPSP)- Locust Street. It was determined that the facility was in substantial compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Health 's Rules and Regulations for Ambulatory Care Facilities, Annex A, Title 28, Part IV, Subparts A and F, Chapters 551-573, November 1999.		sure ned nst vas in nts of the es and s, Annex	S 0000			
S 6126				S 6126			
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLI	ER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:	

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 9

## Pennsylvania Department of Health

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	JMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION:  00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130		B. WING:		05/01/2013	
PPSP SUR CENTER	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET E NUMBER: 00238701	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		D BY FULL REGULATORY OF		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6126	Continued from page 1  561.13 Storage  The area in the ASF where drugs are stored shall be periodically checked by a responsible pharmacist or practitioner and proper logs maintained.  This REGULATION is not met as evidenced by:			S 6126	Our registered nurses and nurses and nurses and nurses and nurses and nurses and the drug inventory signed the drug logs. The arrive ASF where drugs are sto be checked at least once a man a PPSP physician starting not than June 1, 2013.  All outstanding ASF drug lobe reviewed by PPSP's Med Director and signed off by June 2013.  PPSP Surgical Locust Street Manager is responsible for the ongoing compliance of this regulation at this location.	and reas in red shall onth by later  gs will ical une 1,	Completion Date: 05/21/2013 Status: APPROVED Date: 05/29/2013

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG: 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130		B. WING:		05/01/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER:  PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH  CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701			STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF FYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6126	Based on a review of far observation, and intervidetermined the facility where drugs were stored by a pharmacist or praction of the practical policy.  Review of facility policy.  Review of facility policy.  Review of facility policy.  Checks," last updated A area in the ASF where periodically checked by practitioner and proper Locust and Surgical W ASF where drugs are steast once a month by I (and/or Physician provent) (ASF person-in-charge compliance "  Observation on May 1, cart revealed the follow Chloride, Adenosine, Adenosi	iew with staff (EMP failed to ensure the ed was periodically detitioner.  Ey "Periodic Provide April 2013, revealed drugs are stored sharp a responsible pharm logs maintained. A est Chester, the area stored will be checked PPSP's Medical Direction. The Center Medical Direction of the control of the contro	area checked  The Drug  " The ll be macist or t Surgical in the d at ector fanager ongoing  "s crash alcium	S 6126			

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 9

SAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PYSY SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701  (OK) ID PROVIDER'S PLANGE: 00238701  (OK) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESICLENCES (GACIL DESICENCY DEFINE) TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESICLENCES (GACIL DESICENCY DEFINE) TAG  SOLUTION MIST BE PRECEIPED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  S 6126  Continued from page 3  S 6126  Amoxicillin, Atropine, Benadryl, Brevibloc, Dextrose Injection, Dextrose 5% in water, Diazepam, Dopamine, Ephedrine, Epinephrine, Flumenazil, Furosemide, Glycopyrrolate, Ketorolac, Labetalol, Lactated Ringer's, Lidocaine, Magnesium Sulfate, Methergine Ampoule, Narcan, Ondansetron, Pitocin, Solucortef, Solumedrol, Anectine, Vasopressin, and Verapamil, Interview conducted on May 1, 2013, at 12:00 PM with EMP1 confirmed that the above area where drugs were stored had not been checked periodically by a responsible pharmacist or practitioner or proper logs maintained.  28 PA Code 561.13 Storage Continuing deficiency 6/5/2012 and 12/03/2012	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 8-5130			IPLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED: 05/01/2013	EY
State	PPSP SUR CENTER	GICAL LOCUST STREET	С HEALTH	1144 LOCUST	STREET			
Amoxicillin, Atropine, Benadryl, Brevibloc, Dextrose Injection, Dextrose 5% in water, Diazepam, Dopamine, Ephedrine, Epinephrine, Flumenazil, Furosemide, Glycopyrrolate, Ketorolac, Labetalol, Lactated Ringer's, Lidocaine, Magnesium Sulfate, Methergine Ampoule, Narcan, Ondansetron, Pitocin, Solucortef, Solumedrol, Anectine, Vasopressin, and Verapamil,  Interview conducted on May 1, 2013, at 12:00 PM with EMP1 confirmed that the above area where drugs were stored had not been checked periodically by a responsible pharmacist or practitioner or proper logs maintained.  28 PA Code 561.13 Storage Continuing deficiency 6/5/2012 and 12/03/2012	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O					CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	IOULD BE	COMPLETE
S 6747 S 6747	S 6126	Amoxicillin, Atropine, Dextrose Injection, De Diazepam, Dopamine, Flumenazil, Furosemic Labetalol, Lactated Ris Sulfate, Methergine As Ondansetron, Pitocin, Anectine, Vasopressin Interview conducted of with EMP1 confirmed drugs were stored had periodically by a responsationer or proper last PA Code 561.13 St	extrose 5% in water, Ephedrine, Epineph de, Glycopyrrolate, Finger's, Lidocaine, Minpoule, Narcan, Solucortef, Solumed, and Verapamil, in May 1, 2013, at 12 that the above area who the been checked onsible pharmacist or ogs maintained.	rine, Ketorolac, agnesium rol, 2:00 PM where	S 6126			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	S 6747				S 6747			

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 9

## Pennsylvania Department of Health

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130				05/01/2013	
PPSP SUR CENTER	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET E NUMBER: 00238701	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEI ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF FYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6747	Continued from page 4  567.43 Ventilation System  The ventilation system shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with the written maintenance schedule to ensure that a properly conditioned air supply meeting minimum filtration, humidity and temperature requirements is provided in critical areas such as the surgical and recovery suites under Chapter 571 (relating to construction standards).  This REGULATION is not met as evidenced by:		S 6747	PPSP's Recovery Room Ten & Humidity Log was revised to reflect the 2010 Facility G and the log mandates that the Recovery Room temperature between 70 – 75 degrees Fah PPSP's Surgical Locust Streem Manager is responsible for the ongoing compliance of this regulation. The Center Manachecks documented readings on the log and the Lab Audit audits the readings on the log quarter.	d 5/1/13 Guidelines e must be nrenheit. et Center he ager s weekly	Completion Date: 05/20/2013 Status: APPROVED Date: 05/29/2013	

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 5 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG: 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130				05/01/2013	
PPSP SUR CENTER	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC		ned the accordance y Area.  Intenance st updated system nitored in gulations or room and aily "  For accilities of Design cry	S 6747	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	APPROPRIATE	DATE	
	Fahrenheit] "  1) Review on May 1, 2013 of facility log " Room						

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 6 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130			_00	05/01/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET			
(X4) ID	SE NUMBER: 00238701 SUMMARY STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE	FICIENCY	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION (EACH	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF		PREFIX TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	OULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
S 6747	Continued from page 6			S 6747			
	Temperature & Humid revealed " Temperat [degrees] to 78 [degrees] that the 2010 Facility (Design Temperature are for a recovery area and Temperature parameters.  2) Review on May 1, 2 Temperature & Humid for the following days temperature was record January 12, 2013, the to 68 degrees F; January was recorded as 69 degrees the temperature was recorded as 69 degrees F.	ure must be between as Fahrenheit] "  O13, with EMP1 confuidelines requirement for 70 - 75 degrees Fall the facility allowabers are 65 - 78 degrees  2013 of the facility's ity Log Recovery revealed the following: January 4, 2013, the ded as 69 degrees F; emperature was recovery for the facility's ity Log Recovery revealed the following: January 4, 2013, the ded as 69 degrees F; emperature was recovery for the facility's ity Log Recovery for the facility's ity Log Recovery for the facility is just and the facility is just a facility is given by the facility is just a facility allowable is just a facility is just a	firmed ents for chrenheit le s "Room Room," ng ne orded as rature 2013, s F; and				

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 7 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG: 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130		1	<u></u>	05/01/2013	
PPSP SUR CENTER	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET E NUMBER: 00238701	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF FYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6747	Continued from page 7  An interview conducted on May 1, 2013, at 12:05 PM with EMP1 confirmed the above temperature recordings were outside of the allowable design temperatures range as listed in the 2010 Facility Guidelines.  28 PA Code 567.43 Ventilation System Continuing deficiency 6/5/2012 and 12/3/2012		S 6747				
S 7100	571.1 CHAPTER 571 - Co 571.1 Minimum Standards  ASF construction shal latest edition of the "Guide Construction of Hospital ar published by the American Architects/Academy of Arc those guidelines established facilities. In the alternative	I be in accordance with lines for Design and and Health Care Facilities Institute of chitecture for Health incided for various outpatient	s," as luding	S 7100	Remaining penetrations into vertical mechanical shaft four the basement and second flow levels found during the 2/19/ inspection by DIS were sealed UL-listed fire stop materials/ before March 31, 2013.	and at or /13 ed using	Completion Date: 05/21/2013 Status: APPROVED Date: 05/29/2013

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 8 of 9

## Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH			A. BLDG: _ B. WING: _ CITY, STATE, Z	IPLE CONSTRUCTION:  00  IIP CODE:	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED: 05/01/2013	ΞY	
CENTER	GICAL LOCUST STREET	HEALTH	PHILADELPH		107		
STATE LICENS	e number: <b>00238701</b>						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 7100	REFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC TAG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		S 7100				

State Form O3H713 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 9 of 9



# **Certified End Page**

### PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER

STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 05/01/2013

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Christine C. Filipovich, Man, RM

Christine C. Filipovich, MSN, RN
Deputy Secretary For Quality Assurance

Karen M. Murphy, PhD, RN Secretary of Health



THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

**PLEASE DO NOT DETACH** 

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY